RECORDATION FO 11-22-2000 FORM **PTO-1**5^{'35} U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. € 33) Patent and L OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101523946 or copy thereof 10-10-00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Wen-Hung TSENG Name: Wen-Hung TSENG Internal Address: Street Address: No. 412, Section 2, Chung Cheng Road, Nei Hu Hsiung Nature of conveyance: City: Kaoshiung **TAIWAN** Merger Assignment Name: OCM International Inc. Security Agreement Change of Name Internal Address: Other Street Address: 6F-4, No. 296, Section 4, Shinn Yih Road City: Taipei **TAIWAN** Execution Date(s): October 3, 2000 Name: GRUGA U.S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 18551 East Gale Avenue City: City of Industry, CA 91748 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 3, 2000 B. Patent No(s). Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Alan D. Kamrath Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)......40.00 Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building Enclosed Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account ZIP: 55402 State: MN City: Minneapolis Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account. Our File No.: CFP-1217 2000 MAHMED1 00000067 29130806 Deposit account number: 15-0627 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Signature

Alan D. Kamrath

Name of Person Signing

October 10, 2000

Date

REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0638

		ASS	IGNMENT DEED
This	s Assignmen	à agreement is applicable to an inventi	on entitled (invention Title)Combined Chair Seat/Backrest
		GHTS referred to in this agreement ar atent Application for this invention, exe. Patent Application Serial No	e: cuted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed
(Check one)	U.S ▼ wor any	. Patent rights only Idwide Patent rights. In this case, the U.S. Patent Application identified above	Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of re.
The (Full name of (Address) No.	ASSIGNOF sole or first		are: NG eng Road, Nei Hu Hsiung, Kaoshiung, <u>Taiwa</u> n
		t inventor, if any)	
(Address) _		ventor, if any)	
	Ka	NEE referred to in this agreement is: en-Hung TSENG o. 412, Section 2, Ch loshiung, Taiwan. SIGNEE referred to in this agreement	ung Cheng Road, Nei Hu Hsiung,
/Nome of Acc	cianaal oc	w International Inc	
(Name of Ass	cionee\ CI	SNEE referred to in this agreement is: RUGA U.S.A. 8551 East Gale Avenu	e, City of Industry, CA 91748, USA.
	First ASSI eck one)		(State or Country)
	´ [SIGNEE is: □ an individual □ a partnership ☑ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>	`
	. [GNEE is: ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☑ a Corporation of	USA.
is acknowleds As to Commissione entire right, tit	ged, have ar the ful an equ the rig o all U.S. Pa er of Patents tle and intere	nd do hereby assign the following to ear and exclusive right to the invention; all interest in and to the entire right, title ht to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119 atent Applications assigned under this A and Trademarks to issue all Letters Past, for the sole use and enjoyment of set,	(State or Country) each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which ch ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: e and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and , based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the utent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s substitute, rer be issued to s	i) respecting newal, reexa said ASSIGN	said invention, and testify in any legal mination and reissue applications, exe	proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, oute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to erally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
Wan	Hans ?	Tet	October 3, 2000
	(Signature	of sale or first inventor)	(Date)
	(Signature	of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature	of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 10/10/2000